Plant and Soil Sciences

Master Gardener Annual Report
Reporting Year: 2018

Master Gardeners
Times Volunteered
Contacts

Miles Driven

Vol. Hours - Edu
Vol. Hours - Service
Total Vol. Hours

&5

1,730
14,065
37,957
2,131.60
3,552.32
5,683.92

Activity Hours and Values
New MGs |(All Active MGs [Dollar Value [FTE

891
20,926
213,848
543,427 $353,227.55
21,190.86 | $499,256.69
59,738.24 $1,407,432.84
80,929.10 |$1,906,689.53 38.91

Total # of MGs

New
Active
Inactive
WM
WF
BM

BF

oM

OF
Unknown
Total

&5
891
N/A
145
646
9
32
2
14
43
891

Total Times, Contacts, Hours, and Miles volunteered by MGs this year by Activity Category

# of
Times

13
523
7,346
986
115
546
5,303
6,023
36

32

3
20,926

Total Education Service Total thal Activity Category
Contacts Hours Hours Hours Miles

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 Unknown

2,599 86.75 1,380.80 1,467.55 |12,301 1 on 1 Tech Support
57,867 1,548.80 31,579.19  |33,127.99 |153,741 |Projects

16,915 706.68 3,588.87 4,295.55 |34,737 Presentations
29,860 25.00 558.50 583.50 241 Writing

26,127 553.25 2,471.30 3,024.55 |16,415 Youth

41,942 15,790.12 2,844.30 18,634.42 |187,259  |Education

37,333 2,382.71 17,011.03 19,393.74 |134,845 |MG Support/Org/Admin
822 39.05 106.75 145.80 1,106

382 58.00 190.00 248.00 2,741 State Report

1 0.50 7.50 8.00 41

213,848 21,190.86 59,738.24  |80,929.10 543,427



