Plant and Soil Sciences Master Gardener Annual Report Reporting Year: 2018

Activity Hours and Values									
	New MGs	All Active MGs	Dollar Value	FTE					
Master Gardeners	85	891							
Times Volunteered	1,730	20,926							
Contacts	14,065	213,848							
Miles Driven	37,957	543,427	\$353,227.55						
Vol. Hours - Edu	2,131.60	21,190.86	\$499,256.69						
Vol. Hours - Service	3,552.32	59,738.24	\$1,407,432.84						
Total Vol. Hours	5,683.92	80,929.10	\$1,906,689.53	38.91					

Total # of MGs				
New	85			
Active	891			
Inactive	N/A			
WM	145			
WF	646			
BM	9			
BF	32			
OM	2			
OF	14			
Unknown	43			
Total	891			

Total Times, Contacts, Hours, and Miles volunteered by MGs this year by Activity Category							
# of Times	Total Contacts	Education Hours	Service Hours	Total Hours	Total Miles	Activity Category	
13	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	Unknown	
523	2,599	86.75	1,380.80	1,467.55	12,301	1 on 1 Tech Support	
7,346	57,867	1,548.80	31,579.19	33,127.99	153,741	Projects	
986	16,915	706.68	3,588.87	4,295.55	34,737	Presentations	
115	29,860	25.00	558.50	583.50	241	Writing	
546	26,127	553.25	2,471.30	3,024.55	16,415	Youth	
5,303	41,942	15,790.12	2,844.30	18,634.42	187,259	Education	
6,023	37,333	2,382.71	17,011.03	19,393.74	134,845	MG Support/Org/Admin	
36	822	39.05	106.75	145.80	1,106		
32	382	58.00	190.00	248.00	2,741	State Report	
3	1	0.50	7.50	8.00	41		
20,926	213,848	21,190.86	59,738.24	80,929.10	543,427		